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Saunacore™ heaters are one of the
most dependable, longest lasting
sauna heaters in the world.
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Saunacore™ Sauna Heaters

Special Edition - Mercuri Control Incl

Model no.

Kw 2 SE
Kw 2 SE
Kw 3 SE
Kw 4 SE
Kw 5 SE
Kw 6 SE
Kw 7.5 SE
Kw 9 SE
Kw 10.5 SE

Steam Vaporiser - Mercuri Control Incl

Model no.

Kw 4 SV
Kw 5 SV
Kw 6 SV
Kw 7.5 SV
Kw 9 SV
Kw 10.5 SV

Description

2000 watts - 120V

2000 watts - 240V

3000 watts - 240V

4000 watts - 240V

5000 watts - 240V

6000 watts - 240/208V
7500 watts - 240/208V
9000 watts - 240/208V
10500 watts - 240/208V

Description
4000 watts - 240V
5000 watts - 240V
6000 watts - 240V
7500 watts - 240V
9000 watts - 240V
10500 watts - 240V

Ultimate - Mercuri Control Incl

Model no.
Kw 4 ULT
Kw 5 ULT
Kw 6 ULT
Kw 7.5 ULT
Kw 9 ULT
Kw 10.5 ULT

Elite™ ‘R’ series - Mercuri Control Incl

Model no.

Kw 4 ET
Kw 5 ET
Kw 6 ET
Kw 7.5 ET
Kw 9 ET

Description (corner mounting optional)

4000 watts - 240V
5000 watts - 240V
6000 watts - 240V
7500 watts - 240V
9000 watts - 240V

10500 watts - 240V

Description

4000 watts - 240V
5000 watts - 240V
6000 watts - 240V
7500 watts - 240V
9000 watts - 240V

MSRP

$1200.00
$1250.00
$1290.00
$1350.00
$1390.00
$1440.00
$1770.00
$1970.00
$2190.00

MSRP

$1550.00
$1590.00
$1640.00
$1970.00
$2170.00
$2390.00

MSRP
$1550.00
$1590.00
$1640.00
$1970.00
$2170.00
$2390.00

MSRP

$1950.00
$2000.00
$2040.00
$2370.00
$2570.00




Standard (HD) - Mercuri Control Incl

Model no. Description MGRP !fﬁfi‘li_
Kw 9 C 9000 watts - 208V $3000.00 L i
Kw 10.5 C 10500 watts - 208V $3050.00 b

Kw 12 C 12000 watts - 208V $3200.00

Kw 15 C 15000 watts - 208V $3290.00 o

Kw 18 C 18000 watts - 208V $3550.00 ’
Kw 21 C 21000 watts - 208V $3900.00

Ultimate (C6+1) - Mercuri Control Incl

Model no. Description MSRP
Kw 9 ULTC6 9000 watts - 208V $3150.00
Kw 10.5 ULTC6 10500 watts - 208V $3200.00
Kw 12 CULTC6 12000 watts - 208V $3450.00
Kw15ULTC6 15000 watts - 208V $3550.00
Kw 18 CULTC6 18000 watts - 208V $3950.00
Kw21ULTC6 21000 watts - 208V $4450.00

Elite™ ‘C’ series - Mercuri Control Incl

Model no. Description MSRP
Kw 6 ET - (C) 6000 watts - 208V $2500.00
Kw7.5ET-(C) 7500 watts - 208V $2750.00
Kw 9 ET - (C) 9000 watts - 208V $2950.00
Kw 10.5ET-(C) 10500 watts - 208V $3150.00
Kw 12 ET - (Q) 12000 watts - 208V $3350.00

Heater Options

OPTION 1 Built-In Mechanical Controls (SE, SV, ULT, Elite) - add $450.00
OPTION 2 208V 1PH SN/C
OPTION 3 208V 3PH (6000 watts) $250.00
OPTION 4 208V 3PH (7500 watts +) SN/C
OPTION 5 'SV’ upgrade on HD or C6H $900.00
OPTION 6 600V upgrade $600.00
OPTION 7 Pre-Wired contactor/terminal block (metal enclosureincl)  $550.00

Country Living
Model no. Description MSRP

CTY WS-12 12 m3 coverage Interior Stoked $1750.00
CTY WS-24| 24 m3 coverage Interior Stoked $1990.00
CTY WS-24 E 24 m3 coverage Exterior Stoked $2050.00
CTY WN-24 24 m3 coverage Interior Stoked $2400.00
OPTION 1 Stainless Water Tank Reservoir (6 gallons) $250.00
OPTION 2 4.5" to 6” chimney pipe adaptor $95.00
CTY-G12 Ceramic Glass small $150.00
CTY-G24 Ceramic Glass large $170.00

—



Saunacore™ Sauna Heaters

Special Edition - SSB-SAUNA Control System

Madel no. Description MSRP
Kw 2 SE 2000 watts - 120V $2200.00
Kw 2 SE 2000 watts - 240V $2250.00
Kw 3 SE 3000 watts - 240V $2290.00
Kw 4 SE 4000 watts - 240V $2350.00
Kw 5 SE 5000 watts - 240V $2490.00
Kw 6 SE 6000 watts - 240/208V $2560.00
Kw 7.5 SE 7500 watts - 240/208V $2650.00
Kw 9 SE 9000 watts - 240/208V $2790.00
Kw 10.5 SE 10500 watts - 240/208V $2990.00
Steam Vaporiser - SSB-SAUNA Control System

Model no. Description MSRP
Kw 4 SV 4000 watts - 240V $2400.00
Kw 5 SV 5000 watts - 240V $2500.00
Kw 6 SV 6000 watts - 240V $2550.00
Kw 7.5 SV 7500 watts - 240V $2770.00
Kw 9 SV 9000 watts - 240V $2970.00
Kw 10.5 SV 10500 watts - 240V $3190.00
Ultimate - SSB-SAUNA Control System

Model no. Description (corner mounting optional) MSRP
Kw 4 ULT 4000 watts - 240V $2350.00
Kw 5 ULT 5000 watts - 240V $2390.00
Kw 6 ULT 6000 watts - 240V $2450.00
Kw 7.5 ULT 7500 watts - 240V $2770.00
Kw 9 ULT 9000 watts - 240V $2970.00
Kw 10.5 ULT 10500 watts - 240V $3190.00
Elite™ ‘R’ series - SSB-SAUNA Control System

Madel no. Description MSRP
Kw 4 ET 4000 watts - 240V $2790.00
Kw 5 ET 5000 watts - 240V $2900.00
Kw 6 ET 6000 watts - 240V $2940.00
Kw 7.5 ET 7500 watts - 240V $3270.00
Kw 9 ET 9000 watts - 240V $3470.00

SSB-SAUNA Control System includes -

Black LCD Keypad control, remote temp sensor, speakers (pr) 28ft
ext cable for speakers, main pcb circuit board with enclosure
terminal block, and pre-wired contactor (over 6KW), bluetooth pcb
circuit board. Clear, Chroma Light, and fan are sold as seperately.

SSI-SAUNA System includes -

Digital low voltage keypad with 12ft external temp sensor,
main pcb circuit board, shielded low voltage control cable
terminal block, pre-wired contactor within a metal
enclosure. (no other options or features).

DEDUCT $250 MSRP FROM SSB HEATER COMBO

(TO SUBSTITUE SSB FOR SSI OPTION)
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Standard (HD) - SSB-SAUNA Control System

Model no.

Kw 9 C

Kw 10.5 C
Kw 12 C
Kw 15 C
Kw 18 C
Kw 21 C

Description

9000 watts - 208V
10500 watts - 208V
12000 watts - 208V
15000 watts - 208V
18000 watts - 208V
21000 watts - 208V

Ultimate (C6+1) - SSB-SAUNA Control System

Model no.

Kw 9 ULTC6
Kw 10.5 ULTC6
Kw 12 CULTC6
Kw 15 ULTC6
Kw 18 CULTC6
Kw 21 ULTC6

Description

9000 watts - 208V
10500 watts - 208V
12000 watts - 208V
15000 watts - 208V
18000 watts - 208V
21000 watts - 208V

Elite™ ‘C’ series - SSB-SAUNA Control System

Model no.

Kw 6 ET - (C)
Kw 7.5 ET - (C)
Kw 9 ET - (C)
Kw 10.5 ET - (C)
Kw 12 ET - (C)

Description

6000 watts - 208V
7500 watts - 208V
9000 watts - 208V
10500 watts - 208V
12000 watts - 208V

MSRP

$3900.00
$3950.00
$4150.00
$4190.00
$4450.00
$4800.00

MSRP

$4050.00
$4100.00
$4350.00
$4450.00
$4850.00
$5350.00

MSRP

$3400.00
$3650.00
$3850.00
$4050.00
$4250.00

SSB-SAUNA Control System Components (SSI SAUNA Control)

OPTION 1
OPTION 2
OPTION 3
OPTION 4
OPTION 5
OPTION 6
OPTION 7

OPTION 8

OPTION 9

OPTION 10
OPTION 11
OPTION 12
OPTION 13
OPTION 14
OPTION 15
OPTION 16

SSB-SAUNA Keypad (black) with external temp sensor
208V 1PH (6000 watts and under charges apply)
208V 3PH (6000 watts & under)

208V 3PH (7500 watts +)

‘SV" upgrade on HD or C6H

600V upgrade

Pre-Wired contactor/terminal block (metal enclosure incl)
Bluetooth PCB board with pvc enclosure

Transformer (for bluetooth)

Clear LED light fixture

Chroma (color) LED light

Marine grade speakers (pr) with chrome grills

10ft ext temp sensor for SSB-SAUNA control

Low voltage interior fan

$650.00

SN/C
$250.00

SN/C
$900.00
$600.00
$550.00

$375.00
$120.00
$190.00
$310.00
$125.00
$150.00
$130.00

SSI-SAUNA Digital Low Voltage keypad time/temp w/12ft ext sensor $500.00

SSI SAUNA 20ft shielded control cable

$100.00




Saunacore™ Sauna Heaters | Accessories

SAUNA Control Panels (Stand Alone)

Model no. Description MSRP
MER Electronic Timer/Temp/Light Control $500.00
SSB-SAUNA LCD Keypad only (black) with ext temp sensor $ 650.00
SSI-SAUNA Digital Time/Temp Keypad with 12ft temp sensor $500.00

INFRARED HEATER PARTS

Model no. Description MSRP
INFO1 200 watt 120V Ceramic Emitter Set $375.00
INFO2 SSB-SAUNA main pcb circuit (240V) power supply box. $690.00
INFO3 Low Voltage Interior Fan Set $130.00
INFO4 Bluetooth circuit board with pvc enclosure $375.00
INFO5 4" Audio Speakers (pair) with grills $120.00
INFO6 Transformer Box (for bluetooth) with 5Fft cable $100.00
INFO7 SSBKeypad (black) externaltempsensor $650.00
INFO8 Clear LED light $190.00
INFO9 Chroma (color) LED light fixture $310.00
INF10 10ft ext. temp sensor for SSB-SAUNA $150.00
SAUNA HEATER PARTS (SE, SV, ULT, ET)

Model no. Description MSRP
HTROO1 Aluminum Lugs $20.00
HTR002 Front Body Panel $300.00
HTR003 Connection Box Lid $80.00
HTRO04 Electrical Connection Box of heater $120.00
HTROO5 Industrial Incoloy Heating Element (each) - STD $190.00
HTR006 Interior Heat Shield Wrap $150.00
HTROO7 Interior Heat Shield Base $100.00
HTR0OO8 Rock Tray Wrap $250.00
HTRO09 Rock Tray Grill (SS Bars for Ultimate) $120.00
HTRO10 Backside Body Panel $250.00
HTRO11 Steam Vaporiser Reservoir $225.00
HTRO12 Manual Reset Hi-Limit Switch w/pig-tail $95.00
HTRO13 Stainless Connection Bars (each) $40.00
HTRO14 Low Density Incoloy Heating Element (each) - SE, SV, ULT $250.00
HTRO15 Wall Mounting Brackets (pair — SE/SV) $40.00
HTRO16 Heater Mount Brackets (pair — ULT/Elite) $50.00
HTRO17 Magnetic Contactor (2 pole - 240V) 1 phase $190.00
HTRO18 Magnetic Contactor (3 pole - 240V)- 3 phase $260.00

HTR020 Ultimate Tray SS Bars (pair) $40.00




Saunacore™ Sauna Heaters | Accessories

SAUNA HEATER PARTS (COMMERCIAL - HD, ULTCG6, ELITE)

Model no. Description MSRP
HTRO01C Aluminum Lugs $20.00
HTR002C Front Body Panel $400.00
HTRO03C Connection Box Lid $225.00
HTR004C Electrical Connection Box $220.00
HTROO5C Industrial Incoloy Heating Element (each) - HD CSTD $190.00
HTR0O06C Interior Heat Shield Wrap $250.00
HTROO7C Interior Heat Shield Base $280.00
HTRO08C Rock Tray Wrap $225.00
HTRO09C Rock Tray Grill $180.00
HTRO10C Backside Body Panel $300.00
HTRO11C Steam Vaporiser Reservoir (internal) $225.00
HTR012C Manual Reset Hi-Limit Switch w/pig-tail $95.00
HTR0O13C Stainless Connection Bars (each) $30.00
HTR014C Low Density Incoloy Heating Element (each) CULT & 600V~ $250.00
HTRO15C Magnetic Contactor (2 pole - 240V) $190.00
HTRO16C Magnetic Contactor (3 pole - 240V) $260.00
HTRO17C Magnetic Contactor (3 pole - 600V) stepdown transformer. $550.00
HTR0O18C Steam Vaporiser Reservoir (external) $200.00
HTR019C Vaporiser Float Valve $90.00
HTR020C Legs (HD, ULTC6) set $150.00
SAUNA CONTROL PARTS

Model no. Description MSRP
MCH002 Mechanical Timer w/knob — 60 min $450.00
MCHO003 Indicator Red Light (240V) $50.00
MCHO004 Thermostat Knob $25.00
MCHO005 Timer Knob $25.00
MCHO006 Thermostat Mounting Bracket $20.00
MCHO007 Timer Mounting Bracket $20.00
MCHO008 Masonry Box (3 gang) $100.00
MCHO009 Mechanical Thermostat w/12ft capillary $250.00
MCHO010 Mechanical Thermostat w/3ft capillary $240.00
MCHO11 Mechanical Control Plastic Cover Plate $60.00
MEROO1 Mercuri Timer/Temp/Light Control $500.00
MER002 Temperature Sensor 12ft $100.00

MER003 Electronic Control Cover Plate Set $40.00




Saunacore™ Sauna Heaters

Sizing and Selection

Measure the length, width and height (in feet) of the sauna. Multiply the
three measurements together to get the basic room volume in cubic feet.

LxW x H=CUBICFEET
Divide the CUBIC FOOTAGE BY 50 = Kilowatts Required

(Select the next size of Saunacore model stove which exceeds the
calculated room cubic feet.)

Example:
7ft length, 5ft wide, 7ft high (7 x 5 x 7 = 245)

245 divided by 50 = 4.9 KW

a b KW (5000 WATT) is required.

If there is any doubt in size, always recommend the next larger size.

(This is general guideline.)

* Saunacore reserves the right to change, alter and discontinue models and pricing at any time.
** Photos may not be exactly as shown.




Saunacore™ Specification Charts

SE, SV, ULT, ELITE B SERIES 2 3 4 5 6 7.5 9 10.5
Amps. 208 1 phase 9.6 14.4 19.2 25.0 28.8 36.0 43.3 50.5
Amps. 208 3 phase 16.7 20.9 25.0 29.2
Amps. 240 1 phase 8.4 12.5 16.7 20.8 25.0 31.3 37.5 43.8
Approx. Room volume (Cu.Ft.) 100 150 200 250 300 375 450 525
Straight Wall Mount/Corner Mount Standard

STANDARD HD, ULT C6+1 & ELITE 9 10.5 12 15 18 21

Amps. 208 1 phase 43.3 50.5 57.6

Amps. 208 3 phase 25.0 29.2 334 41.8 50.0 58.4

Amps. 240 1 phase 37.5 43.8 50.0

Approx. Room volume (Cu.Ft.) 450 525 600 750 900 1050

Straight Wall Mount/Corner Mount Standard

Higher voltages available on commercial models - up to 600 volts
Elite Series - (6Kw - 12Kw only).
ALL electrical equipment must be connected and installed by a certified and

experienced plumber and electrician. Local safety permits must be obtained prior
to the connection of any electrical and plumbing equipment.

Copy of original receipt must accompany any product for warranty.
Warranty details or within each manual/installation instructions for each
product purchaed.




